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Schedule for the academic year 

1st semester: 

Matriculation period: August 31, 2024 (Saturday)–September 6, 2024 (Friday) 

Study period:  September 9, 2024 (Monday)–December 14, 2024 (Saturday) 

Examination period: December 16, 2024 (Monday)–December 21, 2024 (Saturday) 

January 2, 2025 (Thursday)–February 1, 2024 (Saturday) 

Retake examination period: February 3, 2025 (Monday)–February 8, 2025 (Saturday) 

Winter break:   December 22, 2024 (Sunday)–January 1, 2025 (Wednesday) (3 
workdays) 

 

Late course de/registration deadline: October 4, 2024 (Course registration period ends on 
September 22, 2024.) 

Sixth year students 
 
Thesis submission deadline: January 24, 2025 

Thesis defense period: March 10, 2024–April 4, 2024 

2nd semester: 

Study period:  February 10, 2025 (Monday)–May 24, 2025 (Saturday) 

Educational break:  April 4, 2025 (Friday) 

Spring break:  April 14, 2025 (Monday)–April 22, 2025 (Tuesday) 

Examination period: May 26, 2025 (Monday)–July 5, 2025 (Saturday) 

Retake examination period: July 7, 2025 (Monday)–July 12, 2025 (Saturday) 

 

Late course de/registration deadline: March 7, 2025 

(Course registration period ends on February 23, 2025.) 

Thesis topic selection deadline for fourth year students: April 25, 2025 

Ballagás ceremony for fifth year students: May 23, 2025 (Friday) 
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Final (state board) examination period 

Written examination, determined by the National Final Examination Board and estimated to 
occur on: 
May 27, 2025 at 10:30–13:00 
August 26, 2025 at 10:30–13:00 

 

Patient examination in speech and practice: Between May 28 and June 3, 2025 
       Between August 27 and September 2, 2025 
 
Extra final examination dates:    
Written:      November 18, 2025 at 10:30–13:00 
 
Patient examination in speech and practice: Between November 19 and 25, 2025 
 
Graduation ceremony: June 26, 2025 (Thursday) 

 September 12, 2025 (Friday) 

       December, 2025 

Mandatory summer practices 
 
Mid-year practices: 

 

Fourth year block practices for students of the Hungarian language medical program: 

1st semester: November 25–December 13. 2024 

2nd semester: May 5–May 24, 2025 

Fourth year block practices for students of the English and German language medical 
programs: 
1st semester: November 4–22, 2024 
2nd semester: March 24–April 11, 2025 
 
During the academic year, by the beginning of the examination period, fourth year students 
are to complete a three-day mandatory delivery room practice at and according to the 
schedule set by the gynecology clinic. 
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Summer practices: 
 
Four-week nursing practice for students who have completed the first year (30 hours per 
week): 

July 14–August 8, 2025, or 

August 11–September 5, 2025 

Four-week internal medicine practice for students who have completed the third year (30 
hours per week): 

July 14–August 8, 2025, or 

August 11–September 5, 2025 

Four-week surgery practice for students who have completed the fourth year (30 hours per 
week): 

July 14–August 8, 2025, or 

August 11–September 5, 2025 

 

Other important deadlines 
 
Submission deadline for Scientific Student Association (TDK) papers every year: 
Quarterly: September 30, December 31, March 31, June 30 (or the workday preceding these 
dates) 
Browse topics here. 
See paper regulations here. 
 
Demonstrator applications by the departments are to be submitted to the Dean’s Office 
along by July 14, 2025 (Monday) at 16:00 
 
Application deadline for the National Higher Education Scholarship: At the end of the 
academic year, determined by the University Board. 
 
  
Application deadline for the Apáthy István Memorial Medal and Prize: September 30, 
every year. 
See the call for applications here. 
 
Application deadline for the Dr. Géza Kaali Nagy scholarship for fourth and fifth year 
students: The last workday of the last week of February every year. 
 
Application deadline for the Dr. Endre Szirmai scholarship for fifth or sixth year 
students: The last workday of the first week of October every year. 

https://www.med.u-szeged.hu/kutatas/tdk-temak-diakkorok/intezeti-diakkorok?folderID=24620&objectParentFolderId=24620
https://www.med.u-szeged.hu/kutatas/palyamunka/tdk-palyamunka?folderID=24618&amp;objectParentFolderId=24618
https://www.med.u-szeged.hu/kutatas/apathy-istvan-emlekerem/apathy-istvan-emlekerem

